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FINAL AGENDA 
National Committee on Vital and Health Statistics (NCVHS) 

Subcommittee on Standards 
CIO Forum 

May 17, 2018 
Bureau of Labor Statistics, Janet Norwood Conference and Training Center 

 Postal Square Building, 2 Massachusetts Ave, NE, Room G440 
Washington, DC 20212 

 
Background 
This CIO Forum will continue the Committee’s work to obtain stakeholder input into the current 
challenges regarding the update, adoption and implementation of health care administrative 
standards and operating rules. The Committee’s overarching objective is to help foster a 
“Predictability Roadmap” which seeks to improve the visibility into and increase the pace of change 
of the standards process. As a continuation of this effort, NCVHS is convening a group of Chief 
Information Officers (CIOs) who work with the standards and operating rules as end users and with 
leaders from the health care technology field. Agenda topics will include identification of changing 
business and technology needs specifically as they pertain to the standards adopted under HIPAA 
and ACA such as claims, eligibility, referrals and authorizations, and operating rules. Topics related 
to the predictability roadmap challenges will include the standards development and update 
process; governance and oversight of the standards review process; the Federal regulatory process 
to adopt new versions of standards; data harmonization; and inclusion of non-covered entities 
under HIPAA. Stakeholder input generated at this meeting will be considered to further inform the 
Committee’s predictability roadmap leading toward a letter outlining recommendations to the HHS 
Secretary. 
 

 
 

9:00—9:10 am Welcome Rebecca Hines, MHS 
Call to Order NCVHS Executive Secretary 
Roll Call 
 

9:10—9:30 am  Review of the Agenda and Introduction to the Nick Coussoule, Co-Chair 
Predictability Roadmap Alix Goss, Co-Chair 

 Standards Subcommittee 

9:30—10:20 am  Participant Introductions with Brief Summary of Co-Chairs 
Standards Initiatives (5 minutes each)  

 
Q&A with Subcommittee (1st group of 10) 

 
10:20—10:30 am Break  
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10:30—11:20 am Participant Introductions continued Co-Chairs 
  
Q&A with Subcommittee (2nd group of 10)  

11:20—12:10 pm  Interactive Panel Discussion led by Subcommittee Rich Landen  
Theme 1: Governance Subcommittee Member 
 

12:10—1:10 pm Lunch Break  

1:10—2:00 pm Interactive Panel Discussion led by Subcommittee Deb Strickland 
 Theme 2: Standards Adoption Process Subcommittee Member 

2:00—2:40 pm Interactive Panel Discussion led by Subcommittee Denise Love 
Theme 3: Federal Regulatory Process Subcommittee Member 

2:40—2:50 pm Break  

2:50—3:30 pm Interactive Panel Discussion led by Subcommittee Linda Kloss 
Theme 4: Data Harmonization Subcommittee Member 

3:30—4:10 pm  Interactive Panel Discussion led by Subcommittee Alix Goss, Co-Chair 
Theme 5: Third parties as covered entities 

4:10—4:20 pm Public Comment Rebecca Hines 
NCVHS Executive Secretary  
 

4:20—4:30 pm Wrap up and Next Steps  Co-Chairs 

4:30 pm Adjourn Co-Chairs 
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Standards Subcommittee 
CIO Forum Participant List 

May 17, 2018 
 

 

Jon Arends Mike Barlow 
Director, Electronic ePrescribing Vice President of Operations 
Walgreens Co. Palmetto GBA 
Email:  Jon.Arends@walgreens.com Email: mike.barlow@palmettogba.com 
 
Joe Bell Mandi Bishop 
Chairman Research Director 
Cooperative Exchange  Gartner Health  
Email: jbell@esolutionsinc.com Email: mandi.bishop@gartner.com 
  
Andrew Burchett Janet Campbell 
Chief Information Officer Vice President of Patient Engagement 
UHIN EPIC 
Email: trivera@uhin.org Email:  Janet@epic.com  
  
Mark Gingrich Brad Gnagy 
Chief Information Officer Information Technology Director 
Surescripts LLC HealthPac 
Email: Mark.Gingrich@surescripts.com Email: brad@healthpac.net 
  
James Goodyear, MD, FACS Kerri Grizer 
Pennsylvania Medical Society Senior Product Manager   
Email: jagoody37@aol.com Optum 360  
 Email: kerri.grizer@optum.com 

 
Eric Heflin Liz Johnson 
Chief Technology Officer  Chief Information Officer  
Sequoia Acute Care Hospitals & Applied Clinical 
Email: eheflin@sequoiaproject.org Informatics - Tenet Healthcare 
 Email: liz.johnson@tenethealth.com 
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Kevin Larsen, MD, FACP Bryan Matzuura 
Center for Medicare and Medicaid Innovation Executive Director,  
(CMMI) Digital Experience Center, iPMO, NEBO 
Office of the Administrator, CMS NEBO is National Electronic Data Interchange Business 

 Email: Kevin.larsen1@cms.hhs.gov Operations 
Kaiser Permanente 
Email: Bryan.c.matsuura@kp.org   
 

Chris Muir Dave Nicholson 
Office of the National Coordinator for Health President 
Information Technology  Professional Management, Inc.  
Email: Christopher.Muir@hhs.gov Email: dnicholson@pmi-web.com 
 
Margaret Schuler Ray Sczudlo 
System Vice President, Revenue Cycle General Counsel 
OhioHealth b.well Connected Health 
Email: margaret.schuler@ohiohealth.com Email: ray@icanbwell.com 
  
Pat Waller Sherry Wilson 
Senior IT Staff Consultant  Executive Vice President and Chief 
Cambia Health Solutions Compliance Officer 
Email: Pat.Waller@cambiahealth.com Jopari Solutions 
 Email: sherry_wilson@jopari.com 
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